

Michigan State Youth Soccer Association

FIRST NOTICE

June 30, 2023

To: MSYSA League Presidents and Delegates Re: MSYSA Nomination Forms Available

Dear MSYSA League Presidents and Delegates:

The online nomination form for MSYSA Board positions is now posted to the League Log-in section of the MSYSA website, www.michiganyouthsoccer.org.

The election of individuals to the following MSYSA Board positions will take place at the 2024 Annual General Meeting. Job descriptions for each position are listed at: https://www.michiganyouthsoccer.org/Events/Annual General Meeting.htm

- MSYSA President- 2-year term.
- MSYSA Treasurer- 2-year term.
- MSYSA Recreational Director- 2-year term.
- MSYSA Metro Central District Commissioner- 1 year term.
- MSYSA Metro East District Commissioner- 1 year term.
- MSYSA Metro Southwest District Commissioner- 1 year term.
- MSYSA North District Commissioner- 1 year term.
- MSYSA West District Commissioner- 1 year term.

MSYSA Member League Officials are encouraged to nominate candidates to these important offices. In order to nominate an individual for an MSYSA Board position, you will need to log-in to the MSYSA website via the League Log-in link (https://www.michiganyouthsoccer.org/Member_Services/League_Login.htm). Only MSYSA League Officials (Board Members) of MSYSA Affiliated Leagues are permitted access to the League Log-in section of MSYSA's website.

If you create a new account, you will receive an email from MSYSA notifying you when your account is active. You will then have the ability to log-in and nominate individuals for MSYSA Board positions. Pursuant to MSYSA Bylaws, all nominations must be received on or before **NOVEMBER 1, 2023.**

Should you have any questions, please contact the MSYSA State Office.

Sincerely,

Paul Tinnion
MSYSA Nominating Committee Chairperson
stateoffice@michiganyouthsoccer.org

cc.: Thomas Faro, MSYSA Executive Director



